7/25/2012

Agreement Defining and Limiting the Use and Handling of Christopher Wright's Buccal DNA Swab

This agreement, effective July 19, 2012, is made and entered into by ("WSPD") and Officer Christopher Wright ("Officer Wright").

Officer Wright agrees to provide a Buccal DNA Swab for the limited purpose of the extraction and comparison to the DNA profile(s) discovered on his duty firearm, currently in the possession of the West Sacramento Police Department, with the clear, undisputed and sole purpose of being used as a reference sample for exclusion and determination if criminal defendant Kevin Hughey's DNA profile was left on the firearm.

In consideration of Officer Wright voluntarily providing a Buccal DNA Swab, WSPD agrees and promises that WSPD will not, under any circumstance, enter Officer Wright's DNA profile into any DNA database or data bank including, but not limited to: the California DNA database and the Associated Data Bank Program, the National DNA Index System (NDIS), the Combined DNA Index System (CODIS), any DNA database or data bank in any of the 50 States of the United States, or any international DNA data bank or database including, without limitation, the United Kingdom National Data Base. WSPD further warrants and represents that the California Department of Justice ("DOJ") advised WSPD that Officer Wright's DNA profile will not be uploaded to CODIS.

Officer Wright's attorney or representative and a designated representative from the Yolo County District Attorney's Office and/or West Sacramento Police Department shall be entitled to be present when Officer Wright provides his DNA sample.

It is agreed that Officer Wright will provide his DNA sample in the form of a Buccal Swab. The two swabs will be collected in the following manner. A State of California- approved Buccal Swab kit will be provided to Officer Wright. Officer Wright will place the gloves from the kit on his hands and use the swabs from the kit to take two samples from his own mouth. Officer Wright will place the swabs in the kit and seal it. CSI Ruth Pagano will then take custody of the kit. Officer Wright's kit will then be delivered to the State of California Department of Justice (DOJ) for the extraction of the DNA sample and profile. Said profile will be compared to the DNA profiles located on Officer Wright's firearm.

After Officer Wright's DNA profile has been compared to the profiles located on Officer Wright's firearm, Officer Wright's DNA specimen and profile will be destroyed. If the DNA profile is necessary for the criminal prosecution of Kevin Hughey, it may be retained by the DOJ in a confidential file until the prosecution has concluded. At no time shall either the specimen or profile be entered into any searchable database or data bank. If the profile has been entered into any computer or program for purposes of comparison or during the profile extraction procedure, it will be expunged from said program or computer.

No other person than those necessary to complete the comparison of Officer Wright's DNA profile to the profiles located on his firearm shall be authorized or allowed to view or control such profile. The profile comparison results shall be released only to the District Attorney assigned, Officer Wright and his attorney.

Dated: July 24, 2012

Officer Christopher Wright

WEST SACRAMENTO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Lieutenant Tod Sockman

Dated: July 24, 2012

000086

7/25/2012	77.25	720)1	2
-----------	-------	-----	----	---

Continuation Form West Sacramento Police Department.

Several large scratches were observed on the right offect of SHUGHEN's face. The scratches were vertical in position, red in color, and approximately .5 to 1 men in length



- Two circular abrasions were observed on the right posterior arm, elbow area. The abrasions ۲ were approximately .5 inches wide.
- Numerous linear scratches were on both the right and left lateral sides of the back. The ø scratches were in both vertical and horizontal positions. The scratches were red in color and ranged in size from .5 to 5 inches long.
- A purple contusion (bruise) was also observed on the right lateral back. The bruise was irregularly shaped, somewhat vertical, and approximately 2.5 inches in length.

For reference purposes, a red pen was used as a scale- the pen did not touch S-HUGHEY'S skin, as to avoid infection.

S-HUGHEY has several large colored tattoos on his abdomen, chest, and back. The tattoo on the abdomen, where the entry gunshot wound is located, is a dragon with flames. Due to the dark color of this tattoo. I could not view any bruising.

In addition to the images, I collected a BUCCAL swab sample from S-HUGHEY. I observed S-HUGHEY swab the interior of both of his cheeks and place the sample into the collection envelope. I wore proper protective equipment during the collection of DNA. The DNA sample will be submitted to the Department of Justice- Crime Lab for reference purposes.

- 29 X-Ref: Evidence Items #17-19 EVIDENCE:
- 31 **RECOMMENDATION:** Forward a copy of report to Investigations and CSI.

Reporting Officer	Initials	Date & Time		Page
R. Pagano #253		7/25/2012	9:39 AM	2
Reviewed By SOCKUMENT THORAS	2		Date &: Time 7 25 12-11	10
			1/10000	

2 3 4

5 6

7

8 9

1()

1

12 13 14

15 16

17

18 19

2021

22

23

24 25

26 27

28

30

Case Officer: 161 - CARDOZA Offense Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 22:: Offense Location: Offense Type: 245D1PC ASSA Expiration Date: 07/09/2013 Jurisdiction: West Sacramento Court Date: Disposition: Disposition: Disposition Disposition Date: Case Comments:	50Hrs ULT W/FIREARM-PO	se Report hber: 12-03216 f's: CONFIDE	AND ARTER AND A DE ANALYSIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Offense Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 22:: Offense Location: Offense Type: 245D1PC ASSA Expiration Date: 07/09/2013 Jurisdiction: West Sacramento Court Date: Disposition: Disposition Date:	Department Case Nun Related Case # Case Inform. A, M 50Hrs ULT W/FIREARM-PO	nber: 12-03216 #'s: CONFIDE	NTTTAL
Offense Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 22:: Offense Location: Offense Type: 245D1PC ASSA Expiration Date: 07/09/2013 Jurisdiction: West Sacramento Court Date: Disposition: Disposition Date:	Related Case # Case Inform. 50Hrs ULT W/FIREARM-PO	's: CONFIDE	NTTAL .
Offense Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 22:: Offense Location: Offense Type: 245D1PC ASSA Expiration Date: 07/09/2013 Jurisdiction: West Sacramento Court Date: Disposition: Disposition Date:	A, M 50Hrs ULT W/FIREARM-PO	ation .	n na
Offense Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 22:: Offense Location: Offense Type: 245D1PC ASSA Expiration Date: 07/09/2013 Jurisdiction: West Sacramento Court Date: Disposition: Disposition Date:	50Hrs ULT W/FIREARM-PO		**
Disposition: Disposition Date:			
*	Case Nam	es	
Name Type: Suspect Name: HUGHEY, Kevin, ALAN Address: Additional Name Information:	Sex: Rad	се: DOB: 12/26/1969 Но ID:	ome Phone#: #: N#:
			·····
Item Number: 015 Container #:		ns Process:	
Status/Location: Stored in Location - W Collection Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 11:0		Collection Purpose: Evidence	
Collected By: 253 - PAGANO, R Collection Location: WEST SACRAME Packaging/Quantity/Item Type: One se Detail Description: (1) Cotton swab sam	aled envelope with: - 1 - DNA	DE of GLOCK 22 [Item #14]	
Owner: There is no owner associated wi			
Make/Model: Weight Received:	Weight Disposed:		Value: \$0.00
Item Notes:	Weight Disposed.		
Item Number: 015.01 Container #:		Process:	
Status/Location: Stored in Location - W Collection Date/Time: 07/09/2012 - 11:0 Collected By: 253 - PAGANO, R		Collection Purpose: Evidence	
Collection Location: WEST SACRAME Packaging/Quantity/Item Type: One se Detail Description: (1) Cotton swab san	ealed envelope with: -1 - DNA	GGER of GLOCK 22 [Item #14]	
Owner: There is no owner associated wi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Make/Model: Weight Received: Item Notes:	Weight Disposed:		Value: \$0.00
#2	53 1/12/12		•
Case Officer Signature	,,,,	The second secon	
	Date	Supervisor Signature	000083

7/11/2012 7/25/2012					
West Saci	amento Police				
Dep	artment Case I	Report			
Department Case Number: 12=03216					
Item Number: 019	Case Items	CONFIDENTIAL			
Container #:		Process:			
Status/Location: Stored in Location - WALK IN FREEZER					
Collection Date/Time: 07/11/2012 - 14:20Hrs	Co	llection Purpose: Evidence			
Collected By: 253 - PAGANO, R					
Collection Location: UCDMC					
Packaging/Quantity/Item Type: One sealed envelope with: -					
Detail Description: (1) BUCCAL SWAB COLLECTION KI	Γ S-HUGHLEY				
Owner: There is no owner associated with this item					
Make/Model:		Value: \$0.00			
Weight Received: Weight Disposed:					
Item Notes: Collected under Yolo County Search Warrant #	12-198				

1 253

7/11/12 Date

10

Supervisor Signature

000085

Case Officer Signature